Legistar; 040185

DISTRICT 4

YILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

Bids and Proposals

TO: President and Village Board of Trustees

FROM: William T. Lichter, Village Manager

DATE: May 11, 2004 (COW) (Bof T) Date: May 20, 2004
TITLE: Bid Opening For: Hammerschmidt and Orchard Terrace North Parking Lots
SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer A/A2—

RESULTS:

Date Bids Were Published 04/28/04 Bidding Closed 05/11/04
Total Number of Bids Received 1

Total Number of Bidders Meeting Specifications 1

Bid Security Required X Yes No
Performance Bond Required X Yes No
Were Any Bids Withdrawn Yes X No
Explanation:

Waiver of Bids Requested? Yes X No
If yes, explain:

Award Recommended to Lowest X Yes No
Responsible Bidder?

If no, explain:

FISCAL IMPACT:
Engineer's estimate/budget estimate $370,000.00
Amount of Award $516.484.50

BACKGROUND/RECOMMENDATION:

Project: ST-04-08

HTE:- 9734 Qo g

Funding: Development Agreement, CMAQ Grant, and TIF

Has Recommended Bidder Worked for Village Previously XYes _ No
If yes, was quality of work acceptable XYes __ No
Was item bid in accordance with Public Act 85-12957? XYes __ No
Waiver of bids - Public Act 85-1295 does not apply XYes __ No
REVIEW (as needed):

Village Attorney XX . Date

Finance Director XX <~ 4’@0’7%%:@@ 2 Date"gm c‘?
Village Manager XX {A]- _/\, : ol e Date 57,3 l 0*—{

NOTE: All materials must be submitied to and approved by the Village Manager's Office by 4:30 pm, Wednesdayv.,
prior to the Board Agenda distribution.




Legistar: 040185
InterOffice Memo

To: William T. Lichter, Village Manager
From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer ,[0/33'@
Date: May 11, 2004

Subject: Hammerschmidt and Orchard Terrace North Parking Lots
Project Number: ST-04-08

Five (5) potential bidders purchased plans for the referenced project. One (1) bid was received
and opened at 11:00 A.M. on May 11, 2004.

The results of the bid opening are listed below:

$26,085.00 $51,605.35
52590000 85782800

266050 $51,724.00

- Engineer’s Estimate  $426,439.

The bid documents were set up as a base bid and a series of additive items. The base bid consists
of the Hammerschmidt Parking Lot. Additive #1 is a water service for the proposed storage
building at the east-end of the Hammerschmidt Parking Lot. Additive #2 is a fence along the
southern side of the proposed parking lot. Additive #3 is aerial span wire and posts for parking
space signs for the Hammerschmidt Parking Lot. Additive #4 1s pavement and lighting
improvements to the Orchard Terrace — North Parking Lot.

Additive #3 will not be included in the contract. Village Staff will manufacture and install the
signage. The material cost (estimated at $3,000) for the signage will be billed to Elmhurst
Memorial Hospital. Additive #4 is on hold pending action from the Condominium Association
approving the project.

Based on the bid received, and in conjunction with the Redevelopment Agreement, Elmhurst
Memorial Hospital will contribute $82,778.50 towards the construction of the Hammerschmidt
Parking Lot. The Village will also receive $346,000.00 from METRA through a Congestion
Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ) grant. The difference between awarded contract amount
including Additive #1 and Additive #2 minus Elmhurst Memorial Hospital’s “Developer’s
Contribution” per their Redevelopment Agreement and the CMAQ grant will be $87,706.00. This
amount will be paid from TIF funds. Included in that cost is a garage foundation and driveway for
a firture garage ($13,500.00), installation of tent pole brackets ($8,800.00), supplemental electric
receptacles ($1,582.00), water service and yard hydrant ($12,100.00) and a wrought iron fence
along the southern edge of the property abutting the rail road right-of-way ($51,724.00).

Based on available funding and discussions with Community Development, the Engineering

Division recommends award of a construction contract to R.W. Dunteman Company consisting of
the Base Bid plus Additive #1 and Additive #2, for a total contract award amount of $516,484.50.

File: ST-04-08



(96/21) GOONZ | abed
00061 06°) 00'00€% oo'es lood4 (001 7T INI'T - DNV LNTWAA V] LNIVJ| 081T008L
a0'12r'Le 620 00°006'v$ 00°'L$ Lood |006t W INIT- DNDTYVA LNIWHEAVA INIVd]| 01110081
00°002'L2$  0O0CL'LZ | O0'DCOOLE | 0OTO00'0LS wns |1 LO¥d ¥ LNOD AvaL| 00410104
00'sLe'sly 080l o000EL'0ZS | 0O'LLG 1004 |0£81 Z198L OO GNOD|  008£0909
00°000's$ 00°000'L | 00°000'S$ 00°000'+$ Hova |§ OFIcL 9L S1AINI|  0ZZOVE09
00°056% 00°056 00°002% 00°004% Hova |1 OwitL oL g)| SOT1L0Z09
00°002'€$  00°009'L | 00700228 | 000sE'L$ HOva [T O%AEL VIA b VL ED| SO£00209
00'veZ'v$ 00 b¥ DO'ZE0 VS 00°Zv$ loo2 |96 $1 7V 1) MAS IWHOLs| 0980v0s5s
05°799'v1% 05°¥¢ 0005191 | 00'eEs 1003 |St¥ 71 7V 10 Mas waols| oreovoss
00°00+$ 00°0¥ 00°009% 00'09% asvs |01 HONIS ‘Il AdAL ‘STHOLVI d SSVTID| PLI0TvY
00 0¥5% 080 00'G.9% 00°4$ 14108 |$L9 WY Tvmaars| 009000y
00°858% 0e'e 00°080°Z% 00'2% 1004 |092 WY ¥ALLAD N0 awoy| 005000+
05°87L$ 0e'e 00'08L$ 00'+$ oo |s¥ Wi fano| 00E000%y
0586.2'L% 0801 00°65L°1$ 00°4% aros 891 WEH LNIWIAVd 9Anal 002000y
00°008% 00's 00°05¢€$ 05°e$ airos |001 ¢ I TiNS Lig| 600000ty
00'95.'G$ 0z'y 00°0vL'v$ 00°¢$ i408 |08l dS § TVMEIS DNOD Dd| OEV0OvZE
00'¥Zr'es 002G 00'205'c% 00'vES arvos 291 dS 8 LAd AVMIATNA O0d| 0080087
00°002°c$ 00°0F 00'0zE'eS 00'62% aArDs 108 dS 9 LA AVMIARIAQ DDd| 01L00€ZF
00'68Y°2% 08°1L 00°029'28 00°2$ aArns (01€1 IVOD FAILDALONd| 00£1012F
00¥86°1e$  08'SE 00°096'2L% 05'6ES NOL |08% 0SSN WO MEJNS DS gl FIFo90rX
00'5e6'6L8  OE'vP 00'052'G6L$ | 00°SES NOL |0S¥ 0SN 0'61-11 NS D4 Dg| v19990¥X
00°02% 00°0L 00°9% 00°e$ NoL [T 1DUdHoy| 00£0090K
05'8E% 0L'0 00'Gee$ 00'Ls NOTIVD |S8L ID9d STLYIW Lid| 0016090%
00'005'8€$  00°0l 00'008'08$ | 00°8% aADs |0S8€ W01 §9dAL ‘FSANOD ISYE ILVOTIDOV| 00TTO1SE
00°26Z% 00 ¥l 00'2i$ 00'v$ ards |81 9 €LV NVIO gns| 0ovr10l1€
00°'065'v$ 020l 00°008'L% 00°'v$ ar s |0SF ¥ €1V NVID gns| ooz1011€
052H3'9% 6.8 00'6S6'L$ 05es 1004 |Z8L Avd SOY¥T YAIAWMHd| 00r0008T
05220l SOF 00'052'€l$ | 00°G$ aros 0697 14 DNIQaos| 00L00TsT
00°0LS QoL 00° 0SS 00°S¥% 1NN |01 ONTITLVAL TYLNIWa1ddNg| 00200T5T
00°009% 0o 0e 00°05e°L$ 00'St$ 1004 [0€ TVIDHAS ‘HONTHNL NOLLVIOTIXH| O1000£1Z
00°SZ6'LLS 0S¥ 00°529'9% 05'Z$ arbs 089z v d @ 4110Sd0L] SI910112
05Z18'vS STl 00°058'E$ 00'L$ aADs [0S8E VLS YO/ 9V HOILoTD| 00010012
00°008'0L$  0OO0E 00°0ZL'6% 00229 airng (09t TIDIOVE HONSYL| 05100802
o0'0st' Ll Gl 00'000c2$ | 0022 aAno 0001 AOANS FNT NVID SNOM0d| 0Zv00L0Z
00°00¢'kS 00702 00°096'1$ 00'82$ NOL [0 g AdAL “TVIELYI YV INNVYED 2Sve-gns| 0051020T
00'0sz'els sz9l 00°000'GES 00'GLS aAno 0001 LYW SN dSIA % Way| 00210202
00'GER'¥P$ 05'v2 oo's6L'oes | 05918 aarns |08t NOILVAVOXT HLgva| 00100202
00°008% 00t 00°00v$ 00°Z$ 1004 |00T HONTA AAVHOJNEL| 00010102
331dd J01dd
IVLOL LINN icALeN LINMA LINN [NYND W3ll ON

10109 T ‘uos|ppy Aydingy etueydols pue BN 217 A9 d3LvINgvLl

6211 x09 "O°'d WY 00:LL SINIL

Auedwo) vewsiung "My JLYWILS3A SHATINIONT PO0E/L LIS = A-{1]

80-¥0-1S "ON 103rod
’ 107 Bupjied jpluyasiawwey :JNVN 3114 LO3rodd



(96/21) SOON3 z abey

05'099'26¥$ 00'6EY'927% 1Q2LDAYHOD SV a1g Isva

05°099'25+% a3y sv V1oL

00°'045'6% 00°8€9 00°005"vS 00'00£% Hova |§] SHMML

00'65E'1L$ 00'sse'l | 00°00G°1$ 00°005' 1S Howa |1 ATCHANVH T1aNOal 00£00+I8

00°285'1L$ 00922 00'008°E$ 00°005$ HOva L TTOVLAIOTA TV.ININT NS

00°009'G% 00°008 00'052'ss 00°052% Hova L "WH “A0Z1 ‘SdH M 05T "TAIVNINNT VLY

00°000'82%  00°000'% | 00°002'8TS | 00'00L'¥S Hova L H'W 14 +2 ISV 'V'D /M 3T10d THELS

00°022°1% 086G 00°0SE‘ 1% 05'+$ 1004 |00t 0/€# D/1-€ (S TX) A9 “LINANGD NI FTEYD DIMILDITH| 09¥Z0L18

0LLL1'ES 0E8 00'9.9'L% 00+ IECE 387 {ASNATX A009 DO# D/1 “9# I/1-6) ST'T *LONA LINN

00°9L2'L$ 008 00°221% 0s'es 1334 [€TT (@SIYdTX A009 D94 O/T 04 /1K) W5T'1 “1LONA LINN

0E"vaE' /¢ 042 00°228'C8 00°e$ 1334 [656 (ASN/dTX A009 DO# /1 “0# /1-€) ,00°1 “LONA LINN

00°000'%% 00°00% 00°009'6% 00°002'L$ HOv3 (8 WA ‘ADZT “SdH MO0T “HITVNIWNT AATLYI0DEd

00°000'9L$ 000002 | 00009'828 | 00°009'ES Hova (8 HW LI 21 “A8vd V'O /M TT0d TIILS

00°055% 0008 0000418 00°001% HOova |11 DNINVHTD MELTA THING TEINLIMLS FOVNIVEA “TOMLNOD INIWIAAs

00°092'1$ 00°081 00°002'2$ 00°002% Hova |11 AL LEINI TNLOMILS SOVNIVEA “TOMINOD INIWIAIS

00052$ 00701 00°05Z' 1S 00°0S% LINN ST DNIYALY M TOULNOD LSNA

00°0vES 00'68 00°00%% 00°001% HOova |¥ MIvT104 AOWT

00002'2$ 00002'Z | 00°005'2$ 00°005'2$ Hova |1 001 XOd NOILJITIOO TV ONDRIVd

00'008'8% 00'88 00°000'c$ 00054 Hova |[001 SITMOVYEE 4704 LNAL TTVLSNI

00'00£'0L$  00°00€°04 | 00°000'GS 00°000's$ wnsi |1 NOLLYUNNOL 49vdvYD

00'00£%$ 0002 006918 oo'LLS 1004 |S1 ONIDAE ALTIINOD

00°0S0°'L$ 00°L 00°05E'1$ 00'6% 1408 |0SI1 WTYMAAIS YAV MDnRId

00'0ved 00°0ve 00°054% 00°05.% Hova |1 v TI08

00'65+% 00'sg 00°06£% 00°0e$ arno |EI SHLLITLLN YOI ONILLDYHAN

00°05+% 00'05% 00°008% 00°00€$ Hova (I CELISAraV 96 OL STANLONALS ALNILLA % IOVNIVAA| 00rL100Z

00°000'9% 00'g 00000'2LS | 00°GLS NOL |00ZT SSEDDIV dWHL HOA DOV| 0660000Z

00°000'L$ 00'000'L | 00'000'cS 00°000°2% wne {1 dVL UIA LOMALSNODTAd| 899t00XX

Q0'LLB'eS 00'L18's | 00005'8% 00°005'e% Hova |1 TVIDAdS YT TIOULNOD ONLLUOIT| 00100568

oL'g8e'zls 0L60L 00°509'6% 00'G8% 1334 €11 VId 02 ‘NOLLVANNOL LTIONOD]| 00100868

Or'EYLS 010 00°0LL°L$ 00'5$ 1004 |peErl WIOM DFTH MO TIANOVE ¥ HONIUL| 00T00ST8

04°%00'L$ 0.6l 00°918% 009L$ 1004 |1€ THHLS "ATYD oF ‘HONTULL NI LINANOD} 00010018

00°0£6'v$ 0021 00'620's% 05213 Lood |06t TIALS 'ATVD W T/1 T ‘AIHSNd LINANCD| 00981018

08°'9.6% 0TEL 00°526% 05218 Lo0d |PL TAILS "ATVD WZ/1 T ‘BONTIL NI LINCANGD| 00L00018

00'99}'2$ 092 00'02r'es 00T 1004 |S8T TALLS "ATVO W/1 | ‘HONHYL NI LINANOD| 00500018

00°259% 00°269 00'005°'2% 00'005'2$ Hova |1 NOLLVTTVLSNI 80IAYAS Draroa1d| 00100+08

00°229'1% o0es 00'sZY'LS 00'6.$ Hova |61 LA 01 X "VIC o P/€ "\a0d annodan| 01100108

321ud 3218d
WLOL LINN TVLOL LINN 1IN [NYND WLl ON
10109 I ‘uasippy Aydanly aiueydayg pue s8I 217 ‘A9 A3LVINAVL
6ZL1 X0gd "O'd WY 00:11 IJNIL
Avedwod uewsiung My ILYWILST SH3INIONT rO0E/L LIS 31va

20-#0-1S "ON L03rodd
307 Bupided jpiwyssiswiweH :JIWVN 3114 1O3rodd




{96/21) SOONZ

¢ abeg

00°580'9Z% 00°006'5Z% (Q3LD3HHOD SV £t SANNPPY
00°680'92% 'Qv3d sV IVLOL
00°SHF'SS 05'S 00°006'6$ 00018 Lo0d 066 SHONVYNALINAdY ANV TaIM ‘ONTIITNNN OV IS ONDIVA
00'0¥9'02$  00°06Z') | 00°000'9LS | 00°000°LS Hov3a |91 1SOd ONDIIFWNNN 3DVdS DNV
107 Ipluuyasiawley 1oj ublg [eLIdY ‘T SANPPY
00'tv2L'15% 00'006°25% Q3 LDTHHOD SV Z# 2ANIPPY
00'¥22'15$ AV 8Y TYLOL
00'v2L'LSE 00°49 00'0068'26$ | 00'6L$ 41 [gu AINTI AVOUTIVY
107 IPIWYISISWILWEH Je SIDU ‘ZH IABIPPY
00001°21% 00'5¥6'0L% :Q3LDIYHOD SV L 9ALIPPY
00°001'21% QvaH SV V1ol
00'00F'2$ o000+'z | 00'0c9% 00'059% Hova |1 INVEQAH (VA
00°00%$ 00°00% 00°000'63$ 00°000'G% wns1 |1 LOYMd % INOD AVEL] 00210102
00'629% 00sz 00°6/2% 00°LLS 1004 |ST TIOHL O%¥DD ANOD{  008£0909
00°00£$ 00051 000E8% 00GLS Hova |C XOg¥as Ivm WOA|  0080059¢
00°008°'L$ 00°008'L | 000OF'LS 00 00%'1L$ Hova |1 LINVA ATV A QTIILAN
00°G29'2S o0se 00°G.8'vS 00°50% 1004 |SL o1 ANIT IOTANAS WALV TH0d ATYNOLLITIIA
00°002$ 00002 00°00v$ 00°00+% Howa (T o[ $A0LS NOLLVHOdHOD|  0or1029s
00°009°L$ 000 00°002'1% 00°0e$ 1004 {0F ol INITADIAMAS WHIVM|  00£00Z95
00°052% 00°0¢ 00'5/9% 00228 1004 |ST WF/S INITHOIAMAS WAIVM|  00z00z98
00°009% 00°0F 00°0086% 00°09% aros ST HONI 8 ‘TT9dAL ‘SHHOLVA d SSVID| 1vL10THY
00°001% 00'% 00°002% o0es 1004 |§2 WT ¥ALLND N0 GNOD| 005000t
00°004% 00'sE 00°0¥S$ 00'22% arno |02 TTDIOVE HONTEL| 05100807
1077 IpIWYISIdWWEH Je S8dIAIAg Jalepl ‘L# 2ANIDPY
ER I0IMd
IWL0L 1INN TYL0L LINN LINN  |INVND waL ON
L0L09 I ‘uosippy Aydingy atueydaig pue S| 217 ‘A9 A3LVINAVL
6211 %08 '0'd WY 00:L} AL

Auedwo) uewaung A JLYNILST SHIINIONT 00T/ LIS :alLva

80-¥0-1S :"ON LOArodd
107 Bunjied jplwyosiewwey :INYN 3114 LOIrodd




(96/21) GOONT

¥ abegd

GE'G09°16% 00'828' 258 }AALDIHHOD 8Y P# SAIPPY
G2'509°15% ‘avad sy IVLOL
00°00Z$ 00705 00"007S$ 000013 Hova [V DNINYTTD ¥AL T LT TN TE0LDNELS FDVNIVEA “TOYLINOD INTWITHES
00°0+93 00091 00°008% 00°002% HOva |V WAL LT INI TENLOMELS FOVNIVEA “TOUYLINOD LNAWIAIS
00°02¢'L$ 000ze'L | 00°00S% 00°005% wnsa |1 ONILHOIT ONLLSIXH 40 HONVYNALNIVIN
006¥F'2S 062 00°055' 1% 00's$ 1004 |01¢€ TI0d ANY TA0d TYNOILLDTIIA
00°Z8v'2s oe’2 00°020'L$ oo'es 1334 |0kt (ASO/ATX A009 “DO# /1 9# D/1-2) ,00°1 “LoNa LiNn STE009T8
0070051 % 00°005 00009'ed 00700218 HOVa |€ WA ‘A0TT “SJH MO0T “TAIVNINNT FAILVIOOTA
00°000'9% 00°000'2 | 00'008'0L$ | CO'O09'ES Hova It HIW 14 21 ‘4SVE VD /M 2104 THHLS
0082E'L$ 00gee 00°009°2% 00°059% Howvs |F HOVATYS “LINN ONLLHOIT AQ TYAQOWHY
00'0LL'2$ 000LL'Z | 00°000°C$ 00°000'2$ HOova |1 09 X0d NOILOITION TV ONDIIVA
05 1pe' LS 058G 00°05+°2% 00°0LS 1004 ST SHONVNALINIIY ANV TIIM "ONTHTFNAN FOVIS ONDTIVd
000¥L 1S 00062k | 00°000°0% 00°000°L$ Hova |9 1SOd ONPIHEWNNN HOVdS ONINIV
00°006% 00°05¥ 00°009% 00°00€$ Hova |T AEILSOIAVY 39 O1 STINLINULS ALITLLN % IDVNIVEG 00FLT00Z
00°005% 00°00S 00°000'}$ 00°000°L$ wnsi |1 dV.L dIA LONMISNODTId 399£00XX
01'€26'23 02601 00'556'1% 00'sgs 1334 |[£€ VI .02 "NOILYANNOT SITIONOD 00T008ES
00'e¥Z$ 00'lg 005z 00'5/% HOva |t 14 01 X "VIA J4/€ ‘a0d aNnoyd 017100108
GLBLL LS 59'L 006148 00°L$ 1004 |[S1L o ANIT- ONIIVIN LNHNEAYL LNIvVd OTTT008L
000028 00002 00°000's$ 00°000'6$ wnsa |1 10Md 7 INOD AVHL 00LTOTOL
00°0L2°1% 00t 00°0L2'LS 00'L$ ar s |0IC1 LVIIL NOD ¥ A vy 001008y
00°15.°e$ aL'e 00°GEZ'YS 05°t$ arbds [0ITI £ WM RINS 11 600000y
00°€86'v% 0g'sh 00°'GPE'vS 05'68% NoL  [OIT 0SN MAdNS WIN ONIF ATT S9L990FX
00°048'9§  08'GY 00°052'5$ 00°SE$ NOL 10S1 0SN WDu MHANS DS 28 PIF990VX
00 oLs 00°0L 008% 00'8% NoL (T 1D Hd oYy 00£0090¥
00cLsy 0L'0 00°021% 00'LS NOTIvo |0T1 1Ddd STLVIN g 00T0090%
00°98v$ S0V 00°009% 00°'5% aAvsg |0zl TdS HONIaaos 00L0025¢C
co'LS 00’ 00'SHs 00°'S+S$ uNnn [T ONRHLYM TYINIWT1ddNS 00200TET
00°0¥5$ 0S¥ o000es 05°2$ airos |0T1 +d @ 1T7108dOL SI9T0TTT
00°009% 00051 00°092% 00'59% Hova ¥ NOLLOALOYd INMEL g3l 00TT0T0T
00°08v% 00y 00 0ve$ 00z$ 1004 [0T1 HONES AIvE0dinaL 0001010T
107 Bunjied YHON 82..LIa 1 PIeYDID ‘b# aABIPPY
300Ed J01dd
TY1OL LINN TY.LOL LINM LINQ  [NYND W3LI ON
10109 | UoSIppY Auydinyy siueydalg pue Ja|jIN 217 ‘A9 A3 LYINAYL
6211 08 '0'd , W 00t LL FNIL

Auedwiod vewang ‘MY ILYINILSE SHIINIONT P02/ LIS :31vda

80-v0-1S -"ON LO3rodd
jo1 Bunjied jpruyssiewweH :JWVN 3114 LO3roud




